KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of WORK SUPERINTENDENT on RS 9940-16580 in
AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT

Ranked List No. 267/2017/SS Il NOTIFICATION Cat. No. 015/2014

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of WORK SUPERINTENDENT
on RS 9940-16580 in AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN
ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in
the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 23-02-2017.

Main List
Bénk SI. No Name DOB Commy Remarks
1 19 RESHMINS  2uosness  Ehewa
2 12 SHEENAC 10/12/1978 Ezhava
3 36 BEEGAM THAIBAT 24/05/1990 M-Muslim
4 49 SHYNIS 30/03/1980 Ezhava
5 60 RENJINI RAJAN 13/10/1989 OBC-Pattariyas
6 54 RAJESH RAJAN 25/05/1991 Ezhava
7 95 YATHINKUMARY 25/11/1989 Ezhava
8 37 ASWATHY P THILAK 23/03/1989 Ezhava
9 22 JYOTHY NATHR 30/05/1977 Ezhava
10 48 VOLGAKH 22/05/1979 Ezhava
11 40 PRIYAPP 19/05/1988 Ezhava
12 2 DILEEP KUMARR 30/05/1991
13 85 SREEJITHS 22/06/1991 Ezhava
14 28 SEETHALEKSHMI S 04/04/1984 D-Dheevara NAC
15 91 VISHNU S 13/05/1991 OBC-Pattariyas
16 77 SHUKKOOR A K 10/05/1975 M-Muslim DA
17 29 SIMIS 23/04/1978 Ezhava
18 84 SHINODH K 23/12/1981 Ezhava
19 30 DHANYAKS 15/07/1987 Ezhava
20 21 PREENAMOLV S 27/04/1981 Ezhava
21 57 SREEJITHB 30/04/1985 D-Dheevara
22 24 DONA L SHAJI 13/03/1992 Ezhava
23 74 SULABHACS 15/11/1976 Ezhava
24 53 SANAL KUMAR AP 20/05/1980
25 42 TOZY THOMAS 16/06/1981
26 89 SREEJITHTS 05/05/1993 Ezhava



No. 267/2017/SS Il

WORK SUPERINTENDENT

AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT

93
34
46
86
69

25

18
47
50
88

73
62
61
76
96
92
14

SAJESHMON S
PRINCE K
RAHUL P

SIBl VARGHESE
SUJIK S
SAMEERA H A
CHINNUKC
VIJAYA SURYA V
ATHIRA K KAPPIL
SUDEEP SN
UNAIS E
PRIYAHR
SOUMYA S PILLAI
JUISV
SANTHANU S
RAJIR

RADHIKA B

AL AMEEN A
UMADEVI AN
SOBHA L
RAJESH L
JOLLY KB
GREESHMA M
LINJU J MOHAN
SHEEJA MOL A
NAZLIN N
SANTHOSH T
ANEESHV S
AMBILY TO
PRAVEEN CHANDRAN
SUMI K

RAHUL KR
NIJINKN
SHAJIT

ARCHANA SURENDRAN

01/05/1983
10/03/1988
15/09/1990
22/05/1981
13/03/1991
25/05/1978
14/04/1984
03/04/1991
07/01/1992
28/05/1992
21/05/1989
20/05/1980
29/05/1982
28/05/1976
10/02/1991
31/05/1981
17/05/1985
05/03/1989
16/08/1977
20/05/1977
30/03/1983
25/05/1989
10/01/1990
02/01/1986
07/09/1979
02/05/1992
09/04/1978
24/04/1992
19/05/1979
01/05/1985
15/03/1979
11/05/1992
07/07/1989
01/05/1973

12/04/1978

Ezhava
D-Dheevara

Ezhava

Ezhava

M-Muslim

Ezhava

Ezhava

Ezhava

SC-Velan

M-Muslim DAO
Ezhava

OBC-Veerasaiva

OBC-Chakkala

Ezhava

Ezhava
M-Muslim
V-Viswakarmala
SC-Thandan

H Nadar

Ezhava

Ezhava NAG
Ezhava
M-Muslim
SC-Thandan
Ezhava
Ezhava
Ezhava
M-Muslim
Ezhava
V-Viswakarma
SC-Pulaya

Ezhava



No. 267/2017/SS Il

WORK SUPERINTENDENT

AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT

83
72
45
65
13
17
35
43
16
20
55
98
70
56
10
52
82
15

81
68
80
32
64
39
58

101
103
107

REJIMOL K
SWAPNA SIDHARDHAN
LEENA GOPINATH
ARCHANA R
MANU M
ARADHANA 'V
JAYALEKSHMI S
SOUMYA B
RENJITHA VENU
REVATHIN
BEENA B
RESHMA S
SINDHU T
VUGV
SYAMKUMAR M P
RAM MANOJ P M
SAJIMOL P K
PRAMOD D S
SANDHYA GOPI
MAHESH KP
SREEKANTH S
SALINIM R
SUBHA S
MAHESH KM
NISHA R

VINIL V
ASHAMOL V
PREETHAMK
ANIJA S KUMAR

SOJI KURIAKOSE

RENJINI K
KAVITHA TS

VINEETH P

21/05/1980
23/11/1983
21/08/1977
28/08/1990
27/04/1985
12/05/1980
10/04/1980
10/11/1990
10/01/1994
16/04/1990
10/05/1980
02/02/1992
25/05/1978
22/05/1980
25/05/1980
10/05/1981
01/05/1990
25/05/1975
07/05/1983
23/12/1988
25/05/1974
14/10/1978
27/05/1981
16/10/1986
30/05/1980
15/05/1987
30/05/1990
30/03/1976
23/08/1992

13/05/1981

Supplementary Lists
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

05/03/1982
13/11/1981

31/05/1988

Ezhava
Ezhava
Ezhava
Ezh

zhava DA-O
Ezhava
SC-Thandan
Ezhava
Ezhava
OBC-Vilakkithala
Nair
Ezhava
SC-Pulaya

Ezhava

SC-Pulaya

Ezhava

V-Pandi Thattan
SC-Pulayan
Ezhava NAG
Ezhava
D-Arayan
SC-Pulayan
SC-Pulaya
Ezhava

Ezhava
SC-Pulaya

Ezhava

V-Viswakarma

Ezhava

Ezhava
Ezhava

Ezhava



No. 267/2017/SS Il 4 WORK SUPERINTENDENT
AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT

Rank Sl.No Name ... poB Commy Remarks
4 104 RAJIMOLR 25/05/1981 Ezhava T
5 105 VINODKR 07/02/1979 Ezhava
6 102 SANDHYAS 25/04/1992 Ezhava
7 108 RENJUK 10/05/1985 Ezhava
8 106 RAJESHC 28/04/1986 Ezhava

Scheduled Caste
1 112 PREETHAR 11/05/1977 SC-Sambava
2 111 RAJESWARI K K 30/05/1975 SC-Cheramar
3 109 SAVITHA S 22/02/1991 SC-Thandan
4 113 SYAM G 01/11/1978 SC-Thandan
5 110 SUVARNAKUMARIK T 16/08/1976 SC-Velan
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
1 114 SAJEENA BEEVIF 17/05/1975 M-Muslim
2 116 SHAHIDA M U 14/05/1975 M-Muslim
3 118 RIYASTA 28/05/1976 M-Muslim
4 119 SHABEENATY 02/03/1979 M-Muslim
5 120 SABEEHAE 12/04/1991 M-Muslim
6 117 SIFARATH S 09/05/1991 M-Muslim
7 115 JUBAIRIYATHA | 15/05/1977 M-Muslim
Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian
1 123 ANTONYPT 28/02/1976 LC
2 122 MICHEAL S 30/05/1980 LC
3 125 JOBVJ 11/07/1990 LC
4 124 SHERIN K ALBERT 19/05/1980 LC
5 121 BETSY ANTONY 10/04/1981 LC
OBC
1 126 VIJICHANDRAN T | 20/05/1985 OB_C-VeIuthedathu
2 128 MANEESH-B 01/06/1986 ’C\l)aBl(rZ-kaniyan
3 127 SYAM KUMAR E P 25/04/1989 OBC-Pattariyas

Viswakarma



5 WORK SUPERINTENDENT
AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT

No. 267/2017/SS Il

Rank SI. No Name DOB Commy Remarks
4 130 GAYATHRIDEVIGT 220051975 Viewskarma
2 131 SUNITHA G 04/11/1981 V-Kollan
3 129 MAHESH YV 15/03/1988 V-Viswakarma
SIUC Nadar
1 132 DEEPARANIV 24/05/1989 SIUC N
2 133 MANJU A 15/03/1991 SIUCN
0.X

1 136 SHEBA JACOB 27/05/1981 OX-Christians
Cheramar

2 135 ROJO MOL JOSE 10/05/1984 OX-Christians
Cheramar

3 134 JASMIN M A 30/05/1990 OX-Christian
Bharather

Dheevara

1 138 VINEETHD 28/05/1982 D-Arayan

2 141 GOPANP 10/05/1987 D-Arayan

3 140 ANAND S 01/10/1991 D-Arayan

4 139 ANITHA A 21/04/1993 D-Dheevara

5 137 SUBIN S 19/02/1991 D-Arayan

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies

1 77 SHUKKOOR A K
2 78 UNAISE
3 4 ARCHANAR

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

10/05/1975
21/05/1989

28/08/1990

E- Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other
Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar
DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision/Partially Blind ,DA-D- Differently Abled Hearing Impairment ,DA-O- Differently Abled

Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.



NOTE : 1

Since a common Written Test/OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this
post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test
relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire
Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common
test.

NOTE : 11

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But
photo copy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked
Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE : III

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B)
relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head
of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the
prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the
original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Alappuzha within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into
force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are
prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal
proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is
10.04.2017. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE :1V

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The
candidates can avail only one chance.

“Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed
form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or
its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission’s Website
www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner
will not be considered.”

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of
Rs.75/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”,
addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,
Alappuzha should reach the office on or before 10.04.2017. Application rechecking received after
the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE : V

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a
Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal.
The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked
List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission
upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt
of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS V


http://www.keralapsc.org/
http://www.keralapsc.org/

	ranked list work supdt alpy.pdf (p.1-5)
	RANKED LIST NOTE-Genral Alpy .pdf (p.6)

