#### **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

# Ranked List for the post of WORK SUPERINTENDENT on RS 9940-16580 in AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT

Ranked List No. 267/2017/SS II

**NOTIFICATION** 

Cat. No. 015/2014

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of WORK SUPERINTENDENT on RS 9940-16580 in AGRICULTURE(SOIL CONSERVATION UNIT) DEPARTMENT IN ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 23-02-2017.

## Main List

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	19	RESHMI N S	21/05/1984	Ezhava	
2	12	SHEENA C	10/12/1978	Ezhava	
3	36	BEEGAM THAIBA T	24/05/1990	M-Muslim	
4	49	SHYNI S	30/03/1980	Ezhava	
5	60	RENJINI RAJAN	13/10/1989	OBC-Pattariyas	
6	54	RAJESH RAJAN	25/05/1991	Ezhava	
7	95	YATHINKUMAR Y	25/11/1989	Ezhava	
8	37	ASWATHY P THILAK	23/03/1989	Ezhava	
9	22	JYOTHY NATH R	30/05/1977	Ezhava	
10	48	VOLGA K H	22/05/1979	Ezhava	
11	40	PRIYA P P	19/05/1988	Ezhava	
12	2	DILEEP KUMAR R	30/05/1991		
13	85	SREEJITH S	22/06/1991	Ezhava	
14	28	SEETHALEKSHMI S	04/04/1984	D-Dheevara	NAC
15	91	VISHNU S	13/05/1991	OBC-Pattariyas	
16	77	SHUKKOOR A K	10/05/1975	M-Muslim	DA-O
17	29	SIMI S	23/04/1978	Ezhava	
18	84	SHINODH K	23/12/1981	Ezhava	
19	30	DHANYA K S	15/07/1987	Ezhava	
20	21	PREENAMOL V S	27/04/1981	Ezhava	
21	57	SREEJITH B	30/04/1985	D-Dheevara	
22	24	DONA L SHAJI	13/03/1992	Ezhava	
23	74	SULABHA C S	15/11/1976	Ezhava	
24	53	SANAL KUMAR A P	20/05/1980		
25	42	TOZY THOMAS	16/06/1981		
26	89	SREEJITH T S	05/05/1993	Ezhava	

2

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
27	51	SAJESHMON S	01/05/1983	Ezhava	
28	87	PRINCE K	10/03/1988	D-Dheevara	
29	79	RAHUL P	15/09/1990	Ezhava	
30	94	SIBI VARGHESE	22/05/1981		
31	11	SUJI K S	13/03/1991	Ezhava	
32	33	SAMEERA H A	25/05/1978	M-Muslim	
33	67	CHINNU K C	14/04/1984	Ezhava	
34	66	VIJAYA SURYA V	03/04/1991	Ezhava	
35	75	ATHIRA K KAPPIL	07/01/1992	Ezhava	
36	90	SUDEEP S N	28/05/1992	SC-Velan	
37	78	UNAIS E	21/05/1989	M-Muslim	DA-O
38	26	PRIYA H R	20/05/1980	Ezhava	
39	27	SOUMYA S PILLAI	29/05/1982	OBC-Veerasaiva	
40	7	JIJI S V	28/05/1976	OBC-Chakkala	
41	93	SANTHANU S	10/02/1991	Ezhava	
42	34	RAJI R	31/05/1981		
43	46	RADHIKA B	17/05/1985	Ezhava	
44	86	AL AMEEN A	05/03/1989	M-Muslim	
45	69	UMADEVI A N	16/08/1977	V-Viswakarmala	
46	6	SOBHA L	20/05/1977	SC-Thandan	
47	1	RAJESH L	30/03/1983	H Nadar	
48	25	JOLLY K B	25/05/1989	Ezhava	
49	5	GREESHMA M	10/01/1990		
50	18	LINJU J MOHAN	02/01/1986	Ezhava	NAC
51	47	SHEEJA MOL A	07/09/1979	Ezhava	
52	50	NAZLIN N	02/05/1992	M-Muslim	
53	88	SANTHOSH T	09/04/1978	SC-Thandan	
54	3	ANEESH V S	24/04/1992	Ezhava	
55	73	AMBILY TO	19/05/1979	Ezhava	
56	62	PRAVEEN CHANDRAN	01/05/1985	Ezhava	
57	61	SUMI K	15/03/1979	M-Muslim	
58	76	RAHUL K R	11/05/1992	Ezhava	
59	96	NIJIN K N	07/07/1989	V-Viswakarma	
60	92	SHAJI T	01/05/1973	SC-Pulaya	
61	14	ARCHANA SURENDRAN	12/04/1978	Ezhava	

Rank	SI. No		<b>DOB</b> 21/05/1980	<b>Commy</b> Ezhava	Remarks
62	63	REJIMOL K SWAPNA SIDHARDHAN	23/11/1983	Ezhava	
63 64	41	LEENA GOPINATH	21/08/1977	Ezhava	
	44 4	ARCHANA R	28/08/1990	Ezhava	DA 0
65 66		MANU M	27/04/1985	Ezhava	DA-O
66	83	ARADHANA V	12/05/1980	SC-Thandan	
67	72 45		10/04/1980	Ezhava	
68 69	45 65	JAYALEKSHMI S SOUMYA B	10/11/1990	Ezhava	
70	13	RENJITHA VENU	10/01/1994	OBC-Vilakkithala	
70		REVATHI N	16/04/1990	Nair Ezhava	
7 I 72	17 35	BEENA B	10/05/1980	SC-Pulaya	
73	43	RESHMA S	02/02/1992	Ezhava	
		SINDHU T	25/05/1978	SC-Pulaya	
74 75	16 20	VIJU G V	22/05/1980		
75 76	55	SYAMKUMAR M P	25/05/1980	Ezhava	
70 77	98	RAM MANOJ P M	10/05/1981	V-Pandi Thattan	
77 78	70	SAJIMOL P K	01/05/1990	SC-Pulayan	
78 79	56	PRAMOD D S	25/05/1975	Ezhava	NAC
80	10	SANDHYA GOPI	07/05/1983	Ezhava	NAC
81	52	MAHESH KP	23/12/1988	D-Arayan	
82	82	SREEKANTH S	25/05/1974	SC-Pulayan	
83	15	SALINI M R	14/10/1978	SC-Pulaya	
84	8	SUBHA S	27/05/1981	Ezhava	
85	81	MAHESH K M	16/10/1986	Ezhava	
86	68	NISHA R	30/05/1980	SC-Pulaya	
87	80	VINIL V	15/05/1987	Ezhava	
88	32	ASHAMOL V	30/05/1990		
89	64	PREETHA M K	30/03/1976	V-Viswakarma	
90	39	ANIJA S KUMAR	23/08/1992	Ezhava	
91	58	SOJI KURIAKOSE	13/05/1981		
			Supplementary Lists		
			Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava		
				Ezhava	
1	101	RENJINI K	05/03/1982	Ezhava	
2	103	KAVITHA TS	13/11/1981	Ezhava	
3	107	VINEETH P	31/05/1988	Ezhava	

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
4	104	RAJIMOL R	25/05/1981	Ezhava		
5	105	VINOD K R	07/02/1979	Ezhava		
6	102	SANDHYA S	25/04/1992	Ezhava		
7	108	RENJU K	10/05/1985	Ezhava		
8	106	RAJESH C	28/04/1986	Ezhava		
	Scheduled Caste					
1	112	PREETHA R	11/05/1977	SC-Sambava		
2	111	RAJESWARI K K	30/05/1975	SC-Cheramar		
3	109	SAVITHA S	22/02/1991	SC-Thandan		
4	113	SYAM G	01/11/1978	SC-Thandan		
5	110	SUVARNAKUMARI K T	16/08/1976	SC-Velan		
Sahadulad Triba						

## Scheduled Tribe

Nil
-----

		<u>Muslim</u>			
1	114	SAJEENA BEEVI F	17/05/1975	M-Muslim	
2	116	SHAHIDA M U	14/05/1975	M-Muslim	
3	118	RIYAS T A	28/05/1976	M-Muslim	
4	119	SHABEENA T Y	02/03/1979	M-Muslim	
5	120	SABEEHA E	12/04/1991	M-Muslim	
6	117	SIFARATH S	09/05/1991	M-Muslim	
7	115	JUBAIRIYATH A I	15/05/1977	M-Muslim	
			<u>Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian</u>		
1	123	ANTONY P T	28/02/1976	LC	
2	122	MICHEAL S	30/05/1980	LC	
3	125	JOB V J	11/07/1990	LC	
4	124	SHERIN K ALBERT	19/05/1980	LC	
5	121	BETSY ANTONY	10/04/1981	LC	
			<u>OBC</u>		
1	126	VIJICHANDRAN T I	20/05/1985	OBC-Veluthedathu	
2	128	MANEESH- B	01/06/1986	Nair OBC-kaniyan	
3	127	SYAM KUMAR E P	25/04/1989	OBC-Pattariyas	

## Viswakarma

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
1	130	GAYATHRI DEVI G T	22/05/1975	V-Viswakarma		
2	131	SUNITHA G	04/11/1981	V-Kollan		
3	129	MAHESH V	15/03/1988	V-Viswakarma		
		SIUC	<u>Nadar</u>			
1	132	DEEPARANI V	24/05/1989	SIUC N		
2	133	MANJU A	15/03/1991	SIUC N		
	$\underline{O.X}$					
1	136	SHEBA JACOB	27/05/1981	OX-Christians Cheramar		
2	135	ROJO MOL JOSE	10/05/1984	OX-Christians Cheramar		
3	134	JASMIN M A	30/05/1990	OX-Christian Bharather		
		Dhee	<u>vara</u>			
1	138	VINEETH D	28/05/1982	D-Arayan		
2	141	GOPAN P	10/05/1987	D-Arayan		
3	140	ANAND S	01/10/1991	D-Arayan		
4	139	ANITHA A	21/04/1993	D-Dheevara		
5	137	SUBIN S	19/02/1991	D-Arayan		
III., J., N., J.,						

## Hindu Nadar

## Nil

# List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies Low Vision

## Not eligible

## **Hearing Impairment**

#### Nil

## Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1	77	SHUKKOOR A K	10/05/1975	DA-O
2	78	UNAIS E	21/05/1989	DA-O
3	4	ARCHANA R	28/08/1990	DA-O

E- Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision/Partially Blind , DA-D - Differently Abled Hearing Impairment , DA-O - Differently Abled Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.

#### NOTE: I

Since a common Written Test/OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

#### NOTE: II

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photo copy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

## **NOTE: III**

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC–800–State PSC–99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>) along with the original chalan should be submitted to **The District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Alappuzha** within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is **10.04.2017**. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

#### **NOTE:IV**

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance.

"Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website <a href="https://www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered."

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.75/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha should reach the office on or before 10.04.2017. Application rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

#### **NOTE: V**

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS V